5.

6.

Meeting of
Montgomery County Workforce Development Board
October 4, 2023
8:30 AM
Join via Zoom: hitps://us02web.zoom.us/j/84312387628
Meeting ID: 843 1238 7628

AGENDA

Welcome - Lazo
August Meeting Minutes Approval (action) — Lazo

Vote Ratification (action) — Lazo/Van De Weert
a. OJT Policy Update (Yea=23, Nay=0)
b. Supportive Services Policy Update (Yea=23, Nay=0)

Committee Updates
a. Health/Hospitality — Bruton
b. Life Sciences/IT — Herndndez
c. Construction/Transportation — Drury
d. Youth/Young Adult - Madavaram

Presentation: Blueprint for Maryland’s Future — Featherstone & Hattery

Adjourn (action)

Next Meeting: December 6, 2023

ATTACHMENTS

August Meeting Minutes

8:30

8:35

8:40

8:45

9:00

10:00


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84312387628

