Meeting of Montgomery County Workforce Development Board October 4, 2023 8:30 AM

Join via Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84312387628

Meeting ID: 843 1238 7628

AGENDA

1.	Welcome - Lazo	8:30
2.	August Meeting Minutes Approval (action) – Lazo	8:35
3.	Vote Ratification (action) – Lazo/Van De Weert a. OJT Policy Update (Yea=23, Nay=0) b. Supportive Services Policy Update (Yea=23, Nay=0)	8:40
4.	Committee Updates a. Health/Hospitality – Bruton b. Life Sciences/IT – Hernández c. Construction/Transportation – Drury d. Youth/Young Adult – Madavaram	8:45
5.	Presentation: Blueprint for Maryland's Future – Featherstone & Hattery	9:00
6.	Adjourn (action)	10:00

Next Meeting: December 6, 2023

ATTACHMENTS

August Meeting Minutes